
 
 
 
 

     
      
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

     
             

 BEZIRKSMEISTERSCHAFT 2010 
 in Luftgewehr und Luftpistole 
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 Schützenverein Völkermarkt  4. - 7. März 2010 
       
       
       

Bezirksschützenbund 
Kärntner Unterland  



    Luftpistole           
 
Rang Name Verein Serie 1 Serie 2 Serie 3 Serie 4 Ringe 
        
 MÄNNER       
        

1 Rebernig Erwin BSK Kelag 94 93 92 96 375 
2 Auprich Andreas SV Bad Eisenkappel 92 90 91 94 367 
3 Eberhad Peter SV Wolfsberg 83 92 92 87 354 
4 Koschel Robert SV AHP St.Andrä 80 82 83 90 335 
5 Muchitsch Philipp SV St. Paul 77 81 90 82 330 
6 Scharf Helmut SV Wolfsberg 86 83 76 82 327 
7 Pasterk Norbert SV Bad Eisenkappel 65 66 59 73 263 

        
 SENIOREN 1       
        

1 Mocher Wilhelm SV Völkermarkt 88 92 92 91 363 
2 Prodinger Erwin BSK Kelag 87 88 91 90 356 
3 Selhofer Josef SV Preitenegg 89 90 85 91 355 
4 David Wolfgang BSK Kelag 83 91 88 90 352 
5 Bierbaumer Karl BSK Kelag 83 92 89 88 352 
6 Deiser Klaus SV Raiba Lavamünd 80 82 83 85 330 
7 Mayerhofer Wilfried SV Völkermarkt 83 84 75 87 329 
8 Holzer Ernst SV AHP St.Andrä 76 74 77 88 315 
9 Kumer Josef SV Völkermarkt 79 82 73 68 302 
10 Gregorz Eduard SV AHP St.Andrä 58 65 62 70 255 

        
        
 FRAUEN SENIOREN       
        

1 Piskernik Berta SV Bad Eisenkappel 75 84 85 86 330 
2 Grubelnig Burgi SV Raiba Lavamünd 69 85 81 83 318 
3 Sversina Melitta SV AHP St.Andrä 68 75 64 68 275 

        
        
 SENIOREN 2       
        

1 Safron Wolfgang BSK Kelag 79 92 87 90 348 
2 Marko Adolf SV Völkermarkt 88 85 86 87 346 
3 Schoissengeyer Peter BSK Kelag 79 86 84 93 342 
4 Stückler Alois BSK Kelag 85 86 85 83 339 
5 Polainer Horst SV Völkermarkt 87 78 83 82 330 
6 Scharrer Werner SV Wolfsberg 70 80 83 89 322 
7 Markut Karl SV St. Paul 73 77 81 83 314 
8 Holzer Martin SV AHP St.Andrä 79 74 80 71 304 

        
        
 JUNGSCHÜTZEN       
        

1 Pietschnig Josef SV Preitenegg 87 80 75 86 328 
        
 JUGEND 2       
        

1 Turni Lukas SV Preitenegg 76 66 72 72 286 



    Luftgewehr           
Rang Name Verein Serie 1 Serie 2 Serie 3 Serie 4 Ringe 
        
 MÄNNER       
        

1 Wedenig Michael SV Völkermarkt 96 97 96 94 383 
2 Mayerhofer Jürgen SV Völkermarkt 93 93 90 93 369 
3 Joham Gottfried SV Preitenegg 89 90 94 92 365 
4 Aichwalder Daniel SV Völkermarkt 91 94 91 86 362 
5 Szecsödi Stefan SV St. Paul 80 91 87 87 345 
6 Jöbstl Kurt SV Preitenegg 80 85 87 86 338 

        
        
 FRAUEN       
        

1 Deiser Christina SV Raiba Lavamünd 96 96 95 98 385 
2 Pietschnig Anna SV Preitenegg 95 95 94 94 378 
3 Walzel Sabine SV Preitenegg 95 94 93 94 376 
4 Grubelnig Inge SV Raiba Lavamünd 92 86 94 91 363 
5 Grubelnig Evi SV Raiba Lavamünd 92 95 84 88 359 
6 Joham Sylvia SV Preitenegg 90 85 88 94 357 

        
        
 SENIOREN 1       
        

1 Deiser Klaus SV Raiba Lavamünd 91 92 98 95 376 
2 Mayerhofer Wilfried SV Völkermarkt 92 92 90 92 366 
3 Wedenig Theodor SV Völkermarkt 91 91 92 89 363 
4 Mocher Wilhelm SV Völkermarkt 90 88 90 91 359 
5 Selhofer Josef SV Preitenegg 89 87 91 88 355 
6 Krainz Ferdinand BSK Kelag 88 88 88 86 350 

        
        
 FRAUEN SENIOREN       
        

1 Walzel Margit SV Preitenegg 90 93 86 90 359 
2 Grubelnig Burgi SV Raiba Lavamünd 80 87 89 82 338 

        
        
 SENIOREN 2       
        

1 Lassnig Eduard SV Völkermarkt 89 89 90 91 359 
2 Marko Adolf SV Völkermarkt 87 90 84 93 354 
3 Götsch Herbert SV Raiba Lavamünd 84 84 89 83 340 

        
        
 SENIOREN 3       
        

1 Sommersacher Fritz SV St. Paul 93 92 92 0 277 
2 Sommersacher Gerti SV St. Paul 94 94 89 0 277 

        

        

               



 JUNGSCHÜTZEN       

1 Rainer Bastian SV Völkermarkt 90 87 93 92 362 
2 Taudes Marco SV St. Paul 87 81 78 78 324 
3 Eisner Markus SV Völkermarkt 86 68 84 80 318 
4 Gruber Reinhold SV St. Paul 66 76 78 84 304 

        
        
 JUGEND 2       
        

1 Walzel Petra SV Preitenegg 90 87 0 0 177 
2 Joham Thomas SV Preitenegg 90 87 0 0 177 
3 Karner Sebastian SV Preitenegg 87 85 0 0 172 
4 Faullant Tristan SV Raiba Lavamünd 82 84 0 0 166 
5 Heilinger Matthias SV Raiba Lavamünd 83 81 0 0 164 
6 Töfferl Sebastian SV Raiba Lavamünd 80 72 0 0 152 
7 Glanz Raphael SV Raiba Lavamünd 78 69 0 0 147 
8 Offner Lukas SV Raiba Lavamünd 75 69 0 0 144 
9 Gaugg Florian SV Raiba Lavamünd 70 66 0 0 136 

        
        
 JUGEND 1       
        

1 Grubelnig Christoph SV Raiba Lavamünd 96 94 0 0 190 
2 Ammann Christian SV Völkermarkt 92 96 0 0 188 
3 Joham Matthias SV Preitenegg 97 90 0 0 187 
4 Lamprecht Christoph SV Raiba Lavamünd 89 92 0 0 181 
5 Kreuzer Andreas SV Preitenegg 91 90 0 0 181 
6 Kreuzer Roland SV Preitenegg 90 86 0 0 176 
7 Mitterbacher Andreas SV Preitenegg 81 74 0 0 155 
8 Jernej Stefan SV Raiba Lavamünd 76 68 0 0 144 

        
        
 SCHÜLER       
        

1 Wedenig Anna SV Völkermarkt 100 100 0 0 200 
2 Kriegl Johannes SV Preitenegg 95 96 0 0 191 
3 Turni Thomas SV Preitenegg 94 95 0 0 189 
4 Sander Florian SV Raiba Lavamünd 95 93 0 0 188 
5 Grubelnig Selina SV Raiba Lavamünd 92 89 0 0 181 
6 Jöbstl Johannes SV Preitenegg 90 88 0 0 178 

        
        
        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                         Mannschaft Luftpistole   
Rang Name Schützen Ringe
    
 Allgemein   
    

1 BSK Kelag 1 Rebernig Erwin 375
  Bierbaumer Karl 352
  Prodinger Erwin 356
   1083
    

2 BSK Kelag 2 David Wolfgang 352
  Safron Wolfgang 348
  Schoissengeyer Peter 342
   1042
    

3 SV Völkermarkt 1 Mocher Wilhelm 363
  Marko Adolf 346
  Mayerhofer Wilfried 329
   1038
    

4 SV Wolfsberg Scharrer Werner 322
  Scharf Helmut 327
  Eberhard Peter 354
   1003
    

5 SV Eisenkappel Auprich Andreas 367
  Piskernik Berta 330
  Pasterk Norbert 263
   960
    

6 SV AHP St.Andrä 1 Holzer Ernst 315
  Holzer Martin 304
  Koschel Robert 335
   954
    

                         Mannschaft Luftgewehr   
Rang Name Schützen Ringe
    
 Allgemein   
    

1 SV Raiba Lavamünd 1 Deiser Christina 385
  Deiser Klaus 376
  Grubelnig Evi 359
   1120
    

2 SV Preitenegg 1 Pietschnig Anna 378
  Joham Gottfried 365
  Walzel Sabine 376
   1119
    

3 SV Völkermarkt 1 Wedenig Michael 383
  Mayerhofer Jürgen 369
  Aichwalder Daniel 362
   1114



    
4 SV Völkermarkt 2 Wedenig Theodor 363

  Mayerhofer Wilfried 366
  Lassnig Edi 359
   1088
    

5 SV Völkermarkt 3 Marko Adolf 354
  Mocher Wilhelm 359
  Rainer Bastian 362
   1075
    

6 SV St. Paul 1 Szecsödi Stefan 345
  Taudes Marco 324
  Gruber Reinhold 304
   973
    
 Jugend 2   
    

1 SV Preitenegg 1 Joham Thomas 177
  Karner Sebastian 172
  Walzel Petra 177
   526
    

2 SV Raiba Lavamünd 1 Faullant Tristan 166
  Heilinger Matthias 164
  Offner Lukas 144
   474
    

3 SV Raiba Lavamünd 2 Gaugg Florian 136
  Töfferl Sebastian 152
  Glanz Raphael 147
   435
    
 Jugend 1   
    

1 SV Preitenegg 1 Joham Matthias 187
  Kreuzer Andreas 181
  Kreuzer Roland 176
   544
    

2 SV Raiba Lavamünd 1 Grubelnig Christoph 190
  Lamprecht Christoph 181
  Jernej Stefan 144
   515
    
 Schüler   
    

1 SV Preitenegg 1 Turni Thomas 189
  Jöbstl Johannes 178
  Kriegl Johannes 191
   558
    
    
 


